
Ionenbilanz nach Verdünnung am Trinkständer:

Massen-                          
konzentration

in mg/l

Äquivalent-
konzentration

in mmol/l

Äquivalent-
anteil
in %

Natrium
Kalium
Magnesium
Calcium
Eisen
Mangan
Ammonium

3700
24,7
103
360
0,44
0,05
0,33

160,941
0,632
8,476
17,964
0,016
0,002
0,018

85,584
0,336
4,507
9,553
0,008
0,001
0,010

Summe: 4189 188,1 100

Fluorid
Chlorid
Sulfat
Nitrit
Nitrat
Hydrogencarb.
Hydrogenphos.

0,35
5740
950

<0,005
42,3
425

<0,03

0,018
161,904
19,780

0,682
6,965

0,01
85,505
10,446

0,360
3,679

Summe: 7158 189,4 100

gelöste feste
Stoffe

11347




